
1st 369 1st 2.082 1st 3

2nd 369 2nd 2.580 2nd 4

3rd 366 3rd 2.597 3rd 7

4th 366 4th 2.691 4th 9

5th 358 5th 2.718 5th 9

6th 356 6th 3.470 6th 12

7th 355 7th 3.665 7th 16

8th 354 8th 3.782 8th 17

9th 353 9th 3.818 9th 18

10th 353 10th 4.195 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 12

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Pace, R. Scott Y r 4.253 3.382 3.818 9 179 174 353 9 2 18 9 0

102 Pace, Dakoda Y r 3.951 3.380 3.665 7 184 185 369 2 4 9 5 0

103  Y r 4.055 DQ DQ DQ 176 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

104  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Prendergast, Dennis Y 3.817 4.573 4.195 10 170 185 355 7 2 17 8 0

106 Wells, Shane Y r 3.048 2.389 2.718 5 169 180 349 11 2 16 7 0

107 Carter, Jerry Y 2.891 2.269 2.580 2 191 178 369 1 6 3 1 2

108 Lavelett, Cody Y r 5.339 3.850 4.595 12 169 185 354 8 4 20 11 0

109 Kiser, Mike Y r 2.563 2.819 2.691 4 171 187 358 5 8 9 4 0

110 Hightower, Roger Y 3.366 4.197 3.782 8 176 171 347 12 3 20 10 0

111 White, Jerry Y 1.743 2.420 2.082 1 181 185 366 3 3 4 2 1

112 Barber, Timothy Y 2.760 4.179 3.470 6 181 175 356 6 2 12 6 0

113 Wilson, Scott Y r 3.597 5.079 4.338 11 180 173 353 10 1 21 12 0

114  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

115 Fowler, Clay Y 2.255 2.940 2.597 3 182 184 366 4 4 7 3 0

Barber, Timothy

Wells, Shane

Prendergast, Dennis

Pace, R. Scott

Hightower, Roger

Barber, Timothy

Prendergast, Dennis

White, Jerry

Carter, Jerry

Fowler, Clay

Kiser, Mike

Wells, Shane

Barber, Timothy

Pace, Dakoda

Carter, Jerry

Pace, Dakoda

White, Jerry

Fowler, Clay

Kiser, Mike

Lavelett, Cody

Pace, R. Scott

Wilson, Scott

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Carter, Jerry
White, Jerry

Fowler, Clay

Kiser, Mike

Pace, Dakoda

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Two Gun Overall Results

1 October, 2022  SOY Match #5

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Hightower, Roger

Pace, R. Scott

Prendergast, Dennis

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



1ST 187 1ST 2.269 1ST

2ND 185 2nd 2.389 2ND

3RD 185 3rd 2.420 3RD

4TH 185 4th 2.819 4TH

5TH 185 5th 2.940 5TH

6TH 184 6th 3.380 6TH

7TH 180 7th 3.382 7TH

8TH 178 8th 3.850 8TH

9TH 175 9th 4.179 9TH

10TH 174 10th 4.197 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 49 1.896 2 1ST 1.392 13th

2nd 49 2.233 2 2ND 1.600

3rd 49 2.582 1 3RD 1.812 12

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 r 41 4.052 48 1 2.643 42 2.449 43 4.385 174 10 1 3.382 7 17 9 0 0 0 0

2 Y 102 r 48 2.560 45 4.075 44 3.438 48 1 3.445 185 3 1 3.380 6 9 5 0 0 0 0

3 N 103 r DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 43 5.218 46 2 5.344 47 4.224 49 3.507 185 5 2 4.573 11 16 8 0 0 0

6 Y 106 r 45 2.272 42 3.043 44 1.600 49 2 2.641 180 7 2 2.389 2 9 4 0 1 0 1

7 Y 107 39 2.587 43 2.002 47 2.589 49 2 1.896 178 8 2 2.269 1 9 3 0 2 0 2

8 Y 108 r 49 1 2.771 42 6.072 48 2 2.501 46 4.056 185 4 3 3.850 8 12 7 0 0 0 0

9 Y 109 r 46 2 3.070 49 2 2.233 46 2.812 46 2 3.160 187 1 6 2.819 4 5 2 2 0 1 3

10 Y 110 44 1 4.930 36 4.775 47 1 3.111 44 1 3.973 171 12 3 4.197 10 22 11 0 0

11 Y 111 48 2.502 44 1.812 46 1.392 47 1 3.975 185 2 1 2.420 3 5 1 1 0 2 3

12 Y 112 41 3.109 45 3.130 45 4.254 44 6.223 175 9 0 4.179 9 18 10 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 r 44 6.014 39 4.940 43 5.515 47 3.847 173 11 0 5.079 12 23 12 0

14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 Y 115 45 3.317 47 2.258 43 3.601 49 1 2.582 184 6 1 2.940 5 11 6 0 0 0 0

16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 2022 Colorado State 600 yard Championship

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Carter, Jerry

Kiser, Mike

Fowler, Clay

Pace, R. Scott

OVERALL 

PLACE

Barber, Timothy

Hightower, Roger

Wells, Shane

White, Jerry

Barber, Timothy

Pace, Dakoda

Pace, R. Scott

Lavelett, Cody

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Kiser, Mike

Carter, Jerry

1 October, 2022  SOY Match #5

Pace, R. Scott

Pace, Dakoda

 

 

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Prendergast, Dennis

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

White, Jerry

Barber, Timothy

Wilson, Scott

 

Fowler, Clay

Wells, Shane

Carter, Jerry

Lavelett, Cody

Kiser, Mike

Hightower, Roger

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Carter, Jerry

Wells, Shane

White, Jerry

Kiser, Mike

Fowler, Clay

White, Jerry

Pace, Dakoda

Lavelett, Cody

Prendergast, Dennis

Fowler, Clay

Wells, Shane

White, Jerry

Kiser, Mike

#N/AWhite, Jerry

44

44

46

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Wilson, Scott

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Carter, Jerry

Wells, Shane

Pace, Dakoda

Fowler, Clay

Lavelett, Cody

Prendergast, Dennis

Pace, R. Scott

Barber, Timothy

Hightower, Roger

5

5

9

9

9

11

12

16

17

18

22

23



1ST 191 1ST 1.743 1ST

2ND 184 2nd 2.255 2ND

3RD 182 3rd 2.563 3RD

4TH 181 4th 2.760 4TH

5TH 181 5th 2.891 5TH

6TH 180 6th 3.048 6TH

7TH 179 7th 3.366 7TH

8TH 176 8th 3.597 8TH

9TH 176 9th 3.817 9TH

10TH 171 10th 3.951 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.509 2 1ST 1.369 13th

2ND 50 1.805 1 2nd 1.509

3RD 50 2.301 1 3rd 1.562 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 r 46 1 4.996 41 3.640 48 4.161 44 4.215 179 7 1 4.253 12 19 10 0 0 0

2 Y 102 r 47 3.501 48 3 2.165 45 4.747 44 5.390 184 2 3 3.951 10 12 5 1 0 0 1

3 Y 103 r 47 4.948 48 1 4.976 39 1.968 42 1 4.327 176 9 2 4.055 11 20 12 0 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 38 3.494 43 2.691 46 4.511 43 4.573 170 11 0 3.817 9 20 11 0 0

6 Y 106 r 40 2.891 42 3.503 45 2.409 42 3.387 169 12 0 3.048 6 18 9 0 0 0

7 Y 107 49 1 2.899 50 1 2.301 44 3.367 48 2 2.997 191 1 4 2.891 5 6 3 2 0 0 2

8 Y 108 r 42 1 5.815 39 6.189 43 6.011 45 3.342 169 13 1 5.339 13 26 13 0

9 Y 109 r 45 2.975 49 2 2.239 39 2.327 38 2.711 171 10 2 2.563 3 13 6 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 44 4.358 44 3.194 44 2.430 44 3.482 176 8 0 3.366 7 15 8 0 0 0 0

11 Y 111 47 1.867 41 1.562 48 2 2.175 45 1.369 181 4 2 1.743 1 5 1 0 2 2 4

12 Y 112 50 1 1.805 37 2.211 49 1 3.153 45 3.871 181 5 2 2.760 4 9 4 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 r 45 3.067 44 3.430 47 1 3.579 44 4.310 180 6 1 3.597 8 14 7 0 0 0 0

14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 Y 115 43 3.199 44 2.191 45 1 2.121 50 2 1.509 182 3 3 2.255 2 5 2 0 1 1 2

16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

White, Jerry

Fowler, Clay

Carter, Jerry

Barber, Timothy

Pace, Dakoda

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Kiser, Mike

Wilson, Scott

Hightower, Roger

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Wilson, Scott

White, Jerry

Barber, Timothy

Wilson, Scott

Pace, R. Scott

Hightower, Roger

45

50

41

White, Jerry

Fowler, Clay

White, Jerry

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Carter, Jerry

Wells, Shane

Pace, Dakoda

Barber, Timothy

Hightower, Roger

Fowler, Clay

Barber, Timothy

Carter, Jerry

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 2022 Colorado State 600 yard Championship

1 October, 2022  SOY Match #5

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Carter, Jerry

Pace, Dakoda

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Fowler, Clay

White, Jerry

Fowler, Clay

Kiser, Mike

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Prendergast, Dennis Wells, Shane

Pace, R. Scott

Prendergast, Dennis

Pace, Tharron

Lavelett, Cody

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Pace, Tharron

Kiser, Mike

Wilson, Scott

Competitor

 

Fowler, Clay

 

Carter, Jerry

Lavelett, Cody

Kiser, Mike

Hightower, Roger

White, Jerry

Pace, Dakoda

Pace, Tharron

 

Prendergast, Dennis

Wells, Shane

Pace, R. Scott

Barber, Timothy

5

5

6

9

12

13

14

15

18

19

20

20

26



1ST 176 1ST 3.304 1ST 3

2ND 175 2nd 3.653 2ND 3

3RD 169 3rd 4.022 3RD 9

4TH 163 4th 4.040 4TH 9

5TH 161 5th 4.190 5TH 9

6TH 159 6th 4.322 6TH 11

7TH 134 7th 7.592 7TH 12

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 49 2.670 1 1ST 2.076 13th #N/A

2ND 48 2.536 1 2nd 2.465 14th #N/A

3RD 47 3.379 0 3rd 2.536 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 y 102 r 43 5.723 45 4.586 0 3.230 46 2.619 134 7 0 4.040 4 11 6

3 y 103 r 39 2.465 47 2 4.010 44 3.326 46 4.812 176 1 2 3.653 2 3 2

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 y 105 41 7.546 33 8.369 45 2 5.699 42 1 8.754 161 5 3 7.592 7 12 7

6 y 106 r 48 1 2.536 39 3.297 28 6.312 44 1 3.943 159 6 2 4.022 3 9 3

7 y 107 37 2.076 47 3.379 46 3.259 45 4.503 175 2 0 3.304 1 3 1

8 y 108 r 47 4.855 44 4.475 33 3.995 45 3.964 169 3 0 4.322 6 9 5

9 y 109 r 30 4.559 49 1 2.670 46 1 4.758 38 4.771 163 4 2 4.190 5 9 4

10 n 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Shane Wells

Jerry Carter

Cody Lavelett

Mike Kiser

Competitor

Dakoda Pace

Tharron Pace

Dennis Prendergast

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK
X 

TOTAL

#N/A

Shane Wells Tharron Pace 39 #N/A

Jerry Carter Shane Wells 48 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Mike Kiser Jerry Carter 37 #N/A

IBS 2022 Colorado State 600 yard Championship

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club
1 October, 2022  SOY Match #5

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

Dennis Prendergast Mike Kiser Cody Lavelett

Cody Lavelett Shane Wells Shane Wells

Mike Kiser Dakoda Pace Mike Kiser

Tharron Pace Jerry Carter Jerry Carter

Jerry Carter Tharron Pace Tharron Pace

Shane Wells Cody Lavelett Dakoda Pace

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Dakoda Pace Dennis Prendergast Dennis Prendergast

#N/A #N/A



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Heavy Gun Equipment List

1 October, 2022  SOY Match #5

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Pace, R. Scott HG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RL15 Hottenstein 108 Pace Precision

2 Pace, Dakoda HG 6 BRA Bat Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 N-140 Barts Hammer Wheeler

3 Pace, Tharron HG 6 PPC Time Precision Kreiger Sightron N-133 66.6 DP Pace Precision

4 HG

5 Prendergast, Dennis HG 6 BRX Stolle Atlas Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 8208XBR Berger 105 Hy Kinnear Rifles

6 Wells, W. Shane HG 6 DASHER Panda Bartlein Kelbly Sightron 8208XBR Berger Kinnear Rifles

7 Carter, Jerry HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux McMillan March Varget  Barts Gungnir Dowling

8 Lavelett, Cody HG 6.5x47 Defiance Kreiger MCS-TCS II Nightforce 12-42 H4350 140 Hybrid Pace Precision

9 Kiser, Mike HG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger Revolution Nightforce Varget Berger Pace Precision

10 Hightower, Roger HG 6 DASHER 40 XBR Brux McMillan Vortex RL-15*5 VT V-Tac 103 Dowling

11 White, Jerry HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Northridge Rifles

12 Barber, Timothy HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 N-140 North Star Wheeler

13 Wilson, Scott HG 6 DASHER Savage 112 Bartlein Savage Nightforce RL15 Berger 105 Hy Self

14 HG

15 Fowler, Clay HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Masterclass March 10-60 N-135 North Star Dowling

16 HG



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Light Gun Equipment List

1 October, 2022  SOY Match #5

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Pace, R. Scott LG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RL15 Hottenstein 108 Pace Precision

2 Pace, Dakoda LG 6 BRA Bat Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 N-140 Barts Hammer Wheeler

3 Pace, Tharron LG 6 DASHER Remington Bartlein HS Leupold RL15 Berger 105 Hy Pace Precision

4 LG

5 Prendergast, Dennis LG 6 BRA Panda Kreiger Kelbly Nightforce N-135 Berger 108 Kinnear Rifles

6 Wells, W. Shane LG 6 DASHER Panda Bartlein Kelbly Sightron 8208XBR Berger Kinnear Rifles

7 Carter, Jerry LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget  Barts Gungnir Dowling

8 Lavelett, Cody LG 300 win mag Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 RL22 200-20X Pace Precision

9 Kiser, Mike LG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger Revolution Nightforce Varget Berger Pace Precision

10 Hightower, Roger LG 6 DASHER 40 XBR Brux McMillan Vortex RL-15*5 VT V-Tac 103 Dowling

11 White, Jerry LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Northridge Rifles

12 Barber, Timothy LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 N-140 North Star Wheeler

13 Wilson, Scott LG 6 DASHER Savage 112 Bartlein Savage Nightforce RL15 Berger 105 Hy Self

14 LG

15 Fowler, Clay LG 6 DASHER Bat Hawk Hill Wheeler LRB March X 10-60 RL-15*5 North Star Wheeler

16 LG

17 LG



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Factory and Tactical Equipment List

1 October, 2022  SOY Match #5

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 F

2 Pace, Dakoda F 6 GT Defiance Manners Leupold Mrk-5 H4350 Hottenstein 108 Pace Precision

3 Pace, Tharron F 6 GT Defiance Hart Manners Vortex H4350 Hottenstein 108 Pace Precision

4 F

5 Prendergast, Dennis F 6 Creedmore Remington Hart HS Precision Nightforce RL17 Berger 105 VLD Kinnear Rifles

6 Wells, W. Shane F 6 XC Remington Wilson Urban Rifleman Nightforce H4350 Barnes Self

7 Carter, Jerry F 6 DASHER Remington Kreiger Renegade March SW Precision Vapor Trail Dowling

8 Lavelett, Cody F 6.5x47 Defiance Kreiger MCS-TCS II Nightforce 12-42 H4350 140 Hybrid Pace Precision

9 Kiser, Mike F 22 BR Defiance Proof McMillan Nightforce H4350 Berger Pace Precision

10 Redden, Kalif F 6 DASHER Stolle Atlas Kreiger McMillan Vortex Varget Berger 105 VLD Dowling

11 F

12 F

13





Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Pace, R. Scott 0 HG Pace, R. Scott 0 0 0

102 LG  Pace, Dakoda 1 HG Pace, Dakoda 0 0 1

103 LG  Pace, Tharron 0 HG Pace, Tharron 0 0 0

104 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

105 LG  Prendergast, Dennis 0 HG Prendergast, Dennis 0 0 0

106 LG  Wells, Shane 0 HG Wells, Shane 1 0 1

107 LG  Carter, Jerry 2 HG Carter, Jerry 2 2 6

108 LG  Lavelett, Cody 0 HG Lavelett, Cody 0 0 0

109 LG  Kiser, Mike 0 HG Kiser, Mike 3 0 3

110 LG  Hightower, Roger 0 HG Hightower, Roger 0 0 0

111 LG  White, Jerry 4 HG White, Jerry 3 1 8

112 LG  Barber, Timothy 0 HG Barber, Timothy 0 0 0

113 LG  Wilson, Scott 0 HG Wilson, Scott 0 0 0

114 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

115 LG  Fowler, Clay 2 HG Fowler, Clay 0 0 2

116 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

IBS 2022 Colorado State 600 yard Championship

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

1 October, 2022  SOY Match #5

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


